



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5131/2018**

GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr R.P. Saini, Mr Harshit Sethi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Ms Mallika Hiremath, Advocate for
Mr Amit Mahajan, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

09.07.2018

CM No. 26648/2018

1. The respondents have filed the present application seeking rectification of the order passed on 14.05.2018. It is stated that the said order incorrectly records the appearance of the counsel for the respondents. According to the applicant, the respondents were represented by the following set of counsel on that date:-

Mr Amit Mahajan, CGSC and Ms Mallika Hiremath,
Advocates.

2. The application is not opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. The order dated 14.05.2018 is, accordingly, rectified to record the presence of the aforementioned counsel.

3. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5131/2018

4. List on 17.08.2018, the date already fixed.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JULY 09, 2018/pkv