



\$~4 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5131/2018 & CM Nos. 19876/2018 & 19877/2018**

GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Harshit Sethi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
with Ms Mallika, Advocate.

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 5086/2018 & CM No. 19683/2018**

LEELA AMRITLAL JAIN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
with Ms Mallika, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

17.08.2018

No time left.

List on 21.08.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 17, 2018

MK