



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5131/2018

GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr Hemant Shah, Mr Harshit  
Sethi and Mr Naveen Kohli,  
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**ORDER**

%

**18.09.2018**

**C.M. No.38367/2018**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**C.M. No.38366/2018**

2. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking modification of the order dated 21.08.2018 to the extent that it is permitted the adjudicating authority to complete the proceedings. The petitioner now requests that the proceedings be stayed or in any event the final order not be passed. This Court finds no reason to modify the earlier order.

3. The application is, accordingly, dismissed.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2018/MK**