

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5131/2018 and CM Nos. 19876/2018 & 19877/2018

GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Hemant Shah and Mr Naveen Jai
Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Ms
Mallika Hiremath, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **18.01.2019**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that a batch of similar petition is now listed on 11.04.2019.
2. List on 11.04.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JANUARY 18, 2019

RK