



\$~1, 4 to 10 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5131/2018 & CM APPL. 19876/2018**

GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Hemant Shah, Mr.Harshit Sethi,
Ms.Aakriti Mathur, Mr.Tripathi &
Mr.Faraz Khan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Ms.Mallika Hiremath, Adv.

(4) **W.P.(C) 3008/2016**

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Aakriti Dhawan & Mr.Ashish
Somvanshi, Advs.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Ms.Mallika Hiremath, Adv.

(5) **W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & CM APPL. 45944/2016**

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Aakriti Dhawan & Mr.Ashish
Somvanshi, Advs.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Ms.Mallika Hiremath, Adv.

(6) **W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & CM APPL. 17256/2017**

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Aakriti Dhawan & Mr.Ashish
Somvanshi, Advs.

versus

**JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND
ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Ms.Mallika Hiremath, Adv.



- (7) W.P.(C) 8521/2017
SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.Hemant Shah, Mr.Harshit Sethi,
Ms.Aakriti Mathur & Mr.Faraz Khan,
Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr.Soumava Karmakar, Advs. for R-
1/R-5, UOI.
- (8) W.P.(C) 9808/2017 & CM APPL. 39897/2017
M/S DHAWAN CREATIVE PRINTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
..... Petitioners
Through: Mr.Hemant Shah, Mr.Harshit Sethi,
Ms.Aakriti Mathur & Mr.Faraz Khan,
Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with
Ms.Sakshi Singh, Mr.Kamal Kumar,
Mr.Vishal Singh & Mr.Abhishek
Bhati, Advs.
Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC.
- (9) W.P.(C) 2065/2018 & CM APPL. 8525/2018
M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: Mr.Naveen Malhotra & Mr.Nilansh
Malhotra, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with
Ms.Sakshi Singh, Mr.Kamal Kumar,
Mr.Vishal Singh & Mr.Abhishek
Bhati, Advs.
Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC.



- (10) W.P.(C) 2498/2018 & CM APPL. 10379/2018 & 12871/2019
M/S TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: Mr.Naveen Malhotra & Mr.Nilansh
Malhotra, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Ms.Mallika Hiremath, Adv.
- (18) W.P.(C) 6819/2017 & CM APPL. 28379/2017
GAGAN DEEP SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.Hemant Shah, Mr.Harshit Sethi,
Ms.Aakriti Mathur & Mr.Faraz Khan,
Advs.
versus
UOI AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with
Ms.Sakshi Singh, Mr.Kamal Kumar,
Mr.Vishal Singh & Mr.Abhishek
Bhati, Advs.
Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Ms.Mallika Hiremath, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
ORDER
% **19.09.2019**

The learned counsels for the petitioners submit that the Special Leave
Petition, being SLP (C) No. 012865/2018, titled ***Union of India & Ors. vs J.***
Sekar, is still pending before the Supreme Court.

At their request, relist on 27th February, 2020.

Interim orders to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2019/rv