



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5131/2018 & CM APPL. 19876/2018 (Interim Stay)**
GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Hemant Shah, Mr. Saurabh Pal,
Mr. Akshay Rana and Mr. Prashant
Kumar Vashitha, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain with Mr. Vivek
Gurnani and Ms. Sejal Aneja,
Advocates for ED

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

% **ORDER**
15.11.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At joint request of the parties, matter is adjourned.

List on 26.05.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2022
ms