



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5131/2018 and CM APPL.19876/2018

GAGAN DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr. Jaamesh Singh, Mr. Balraj Singh and Ms. Ridhi Seth, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, Special Counsel for ED with Ms. Riya Sachdeva, Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao and Mr. Anant P. Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 28.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2026/at